## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM OF EMPLOYER	3	laimant	CASE NO: MN1820/2010
against	- CI	uaimani	
EMPLOYE	-	respondent	
under			
MININ	MUM NOTICE OF	TERMS OF EMPLOYMEN	T ACTS, 1973 TO 2005
I certify that the Tribunal (Division of Tribunal)			
Chairman: Ms. A. Courell BL			
Members:	Mr. D. Morrison Mr. M. McGarry		
heard this appeal at Castlebar on 20 January 2012			
Representation:			
Claimant:	In Person		
Respondent: Not Present or Represented			
The decision of the Tribunal was as follows:			
<b>Determination:</b>			
The Tribunal is satisfied that the respondents were properly notified of this hearing. Neither they nor representatives on their behalf appeared for this case. Having considered submissions from the appellant, the Tribunal allows the appeal under the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts, 1973 to 2005 and awards the appellant € 1,920.88 as compensation for four weeks notice.			
Sealed with the seal of the			
Employment Appeals Tribunal			
(Sgd.)(CHAIRMAN)			